)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT I CODE e | oriheE
2. AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5, PROJECT NO. (1 applicabie)
A129 See Biock 16 DE-AC34-04RF01904.021 N/A

6. JSSUED BY CODE L 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE |

U.S. Department of Energy DOE/RFPO

Rocky Flats Project Office Contracts Management Division

10808 Highway 93, Unit A Attn: Charles A. Dan (303) 966-8485

Goiden, CO 80403-8200

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR, (No., streel, county, State and ZIP Code) 8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
KAISER-HILL COMPANY, LL.C D

Rocky Flats Environmental Technology Site
10808 Highway 93, Unit B

9B. DATED (SEE (TEM 11)

GOIden' CO 80403-8200 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DE-AC34-00RF01904

CODE FACILITY CODE 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
February 1, 2000

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The house and date specified for recaipt of D is extended, D is not extended
Otfers

Offars must acknowledge receipt of this amendmant prior to the hour and date spacified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following

methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15 and returning copies of tha amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; ar (c) By separate letter or teler:gram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO 8E
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by viriue of this amendment you desire 1o change an ofier already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference 1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (f required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS iSSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autharity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABCVE NUMBEREDR CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AGMINISTRATIVE GHANGES (such as changas in paying office, appropriation date, etc , SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY CF FAR 43, 103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERELD INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

0,00

D. OTHER {Specify type ol modification and authority)
Clause 1.62, Limitation of Funds, and Clause B.6, Fee Payment Schedule and Fee Payment Withholdings

R

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor m is not, m is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject mater where feasible )

1. The purpose of this modification is to allocate additional EY08, FS30, EW10, and EW09 funding.
Funds Obligated to date: $3,046,730,241.78

Funds Obligated by this Modification: 2,872,000.00
Funds Obligated since inception of Contract:  $3,049,602,241.78

Except as provided haerein, all tarms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF $iGNER {Type or prini) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print
Cha Al)Dan, Jr.
Cafitracti ier 7 Y,

14B. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCH 15C. DATE SIGNED FTAFES OF A / 16C. DATE SIGNED

{Signatura of person authonzed io sigr)

73&/&4

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83}

PREVIOUS EDITION 20-105 Prascribed by GSA
UNUSABLE FAR (48 CFR) 53242




FYO4 KH (RFO1904) FINPLAN #21 (September 30, 2004)

EY0645304 ADSRF ™ i§ 500,000.00 ;\gcii‘m?er;al funds provided to support accelerated closure

EY064540K ADSRF TP ig 300,000.00 ::gri)tioonnaf funds provided for continued RFPO and OLLM

FS2001000 ADSRF TP i§ 51,000.00 Additipnal funds provided to support ongoing safeguards and
security tasks.

FS3004000 ADSRE TP is 60,000.00 gggtl:;nds to support technical support at B-55 at the Federal

EW 1001206 ADSRF TQ 1,800,000.00 Funds provided to support additional RFPO requirements, i.e.
TOCOrdS SO 8. e

EY0946100 ADSRF TQ 161,000.00 ; iFunds provided to make EEQICPA payments (re: CO letter).

Subtotal $ 2,872,000.00

YN1901000 M43KMP344 - No-cost term extention through 9/30/05
Add 1st Qtr FYO05 funding installment for low-level waste
YN1901000 M48KHOO1 YZ i § {2,931,508.00) disposal assesment - Nevada.
Add 1st Qtr FY05 funding installment for low-level waste
YN1902000 M48KHCO1 YZ i % 2,931,508.00 disposal assesment - Nevada.
YN1901000 M44Kiw3g1 TP : § - No-cost term extention through 12/31/04
Subtotal $ -
Total $ 2,872,000.00

9/30/2004

ailabiiity Certificate’



